



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04210820 August 20, 2021 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E4V30
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43786927201 (*)
Contract Desc: PALM BEACH PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$256,262.00	100.00%
2	AKCA, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$259,216.00	101.15%
3	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$268,825.50	104.90%
4	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$323,828.40	126.37%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 09/09/21 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END DATE: 09/14/21 END TIME: 10:30 AM

NOTE: The award amount and the contract performance bonds shall be based on the maximum limiting budgeted amount of \$ 100,000.00 in Fiscal Year 2022 and \$100,000.00 in Fiscal Year 2023 for a total contract amount of \$ 200,000.00 and not the Contractor's bid total.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210820 August 20, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E4V30
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43786927201 (*)

Contract Descr: PALM BEACH PAVEMENT MARKINGS

SCOPE OF WORK: The work under this Contract consists of installing, removing, and replacing thermoplastic pavement markings and retro-reflective pavement markers at various locations on primary roads.

- THIS CONTRACT IS FUNDED BY MULTIPLE FISCAL YEAR APPROPRIATIONS
- MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The \$200,000.00 - SPLIT FUNDED \$100,000.00 FY 2022 AND \$100,000.00 FY 2023: The award amount and the contract performance bonds shall be based on the maximum limiting budgeted amount of \$100,000.00 in Fiscal Year 2022 and \$100,000.00 in Fiscal Year 2023 for a total contract amount of \$200,000.00 and not the Contractor s bid total.
- PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project
This contract will require an annual bond for fiscal year 2022 in the amount of \$100,000.00 and fiscal year 2023 in the amount of \$100,000.00 for a total contract amount of \$200,000.00
- Funds approval for Fiscal Year 2023 is contingent upon Annual Legislative Appropriation
- REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Pavement Markings Experience Form 850-070-06 must be submitted with the bid.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) AKCA, LLC		(3) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT SYMBOLS (SF								
0005 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		600.000 LF	3.00000	1,800.00	4.50000	2,700.00	4.00000	2,400.00
0010 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		600.000 LF	4.00000	2,400.00	4.00000	2,400.00	4.50000	2,700.00
0015 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		600.000 LF	5.00000	3,000.00	6.00000	3,600.00	5.50000	3,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210820 August 20, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4V30

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) AKCA, LLC		(3) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT SYMBOLS (SF								
0020 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		20.000 EA	100.00000	2,000.00	120.00000	2,400.00	180.00000	3,600.00
0025 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		20.000 EA	85.00000	1,700.00	100.00000	2,000.00	85.00000	1,700.00
0030 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		600.000 LF	10.00000	6,000.00	5.00000	3,000.00	6.00000	3,600.00
0035 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		600.000 LF	4.00000	2,400.00	4.00000	2,400.00	3.75000	2,250.00
0040 0711 12121 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		14,000.000 LF	0.70000	9,800.00	0.75000	10,500.00	0.45000	6,300.00
0045 0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		14,000.000 LF	0.75000	10,500.00	0.20000	2,800.00	0.50000	7,000.00
0050 0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		14,000.000 LF	2.50000	35,000.00	4.50000	63,000.00	3.50000	49,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210820 August 20, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4V30

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) AKCA, LLC		(3) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT SYMBOLS (SF								
0055 0711 12124 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		4,000.000 LF	3.50000	14,000.00	2.25000	9,000.00	4.00000	16,000.00
0060 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		14,000.000 LF	4.50000	63,000.00	4.50000	63,000.00	5.00000	70,000.00
0065 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE		150.000 EA	85.00000	12,750.00	70.00000	10,500.00	50.00000	7,500.00
0070 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		150.000 EA	75.00000	11,250.00	70.00000	10,500.00	75.00000	11,250.00
0075 0711 12221 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		14,000.000 LF	0.70000	9,800.00	0.60000	8,400.00	0.45000	6,300.00
0080 0711 12222 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		14,000.000 LF	0.75000	10,500.00	0.10000	1,400.00	0.50000	7,000.00
0085 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		4,000.000 LF	3.50000	14,000.00	3.00000	12,000.00	3.25000	13,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210820 August 20, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4V30

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) AKCA, LLC		(3) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT SYMBOLS (SF								
0090 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		60.000 EA	200.00000	12,000.00	170.00000	10,200.00	200.00000	12,000.00
0095 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		60.000 EA	100.00000	6,000.00	110.00000	6,600.00	150.00000	9,000.00
0100 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		4,000.000 SF	2.00000	8,000.00	2.25000	9,000.00	4.00000	16,000.00
0105 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		2,000.000 SF	2.00000	4,000.00	1.25000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,000.00
0110 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		4,654.000 EA	3.00000	13,962.00	4.00000	18,616.00	3.25000	15,125.50
0115 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		600.000 LF	1.00000	600.00	1.25000	750.00	0.75000	450.00
0120 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		600.000 LF	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00	0.75000	450.00
0125 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		600.000 LF	1.00000	600.00	1.25000	750.00	0.75000	450.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210820 August 20, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V30

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) AKCA, LLC		(3) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT SYMBOLS (SF								
0130 E711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		600.000 LF	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00	0.75000	450.00
0001 PAVEMENT SYMBOLS Section Totals: (SF)				\$256,262.00		\$259,216.00		\$268,825.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$256,262.00		\$259,216.00		268,825.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210820 August 20, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V30

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT SYMBOLS (SF								
0005 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		600.000 LF	2.90000	1,740.00				
0010 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		600.000 LF	4.90000	2,940.00				
0015 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		600.000 LF	5.70000	3,420.00				
0020 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		20.000 EA	140.00000	2,800.00				
0025 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		20.000 EA	90.00000	1,800.00				
0030 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		600.000 LF	8.00000	4,800.00				
0035 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		600.000 LF	5.20000	3,120.00				
0040 0711 12121 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		14,000.000 LF	1.40000	19,600.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210820 August 20, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4V30

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT SYMBOLS (SF								
0045 0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		14,000.000 LF	1.50000	21,000.00				
0050 0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		14,000.000 LF	2.40000	33,600.00				
0055 0711 12124 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		4,000.000 LF	4.20000	16,800.00				
0060 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		14,000.000 LF	4.90000	68,600.00				
0065 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE		150.000 EA	135.00000	20,250.00				
0070 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		150.000 EA	75.00000	11,250.00				
0075 0711 12221 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		14,000.000 LF	0.55000	7,700.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210820 August 20, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4V30

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT SYMBOLS (SF								
0080 0711 12222 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		14,000.000 LF	0.72000	10,080.00				
0085 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		4,000.000 LF	4.25000	17,000.00				
0090 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		60.000 EA	250.00000	15,000.00				
0095 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		60.000 EA	160.00000	9,600.00				
0100 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		4,000.000 SF	4.25000	17,000.00				
0105 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		2,000.000 SF	4.25000	8,500.00				
0110 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		4,654.000 EA	4.60000	21,408.40				
0115 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		600.000 LF	1.60000	960.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210820 August 20, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V30

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT SYMBOLS (SF								
0120 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		600.000 LF	3.25000	1,950.00				
0125 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		600.000 LF	1.60000	960.00				
0130 E711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		600.000 LF	3.25000	1,950.00				
0001 PAVEMENT SYMBOLS Section Totals:			\$323,828.40					
(SF)								

Contract Grand Totals: \$323,828.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210820 August 20, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E4V30

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.